## Shawnigan Lake Community Centre Childcare Fee Reduction Schedule

Effective September 3, 2024

## **BC Government Childcare Fee Reduction Initiative**

Fee reductions vary depending on age of child and care category. Fees are based on a daily rate of \$39.15 for Summer Camp Days from 9am to 4pm. Reductions are based on a maximum discount of \$5.75/day for more than 4 hours of care per day.

## **Summer Camp Rates**

Please note -

## Summer Camp 9:00 am to 4:00 pm

Grade 1 & Up	Full Category	BC Gov't Fee	Parent Daily	Parent
	Daily Fee	Reduction	Fee	Weekly Fee
Summer Camp 9 am to 4 pm	\$39.15	\$5.75	\$33.40	NA

Before and After Care 7:00 – 9:00 am/4:00 – 6:00 pm Note: Must attend camp from 9-4 in order to attend before and/or after care

Grade 1 & Up	Full Category Daily Fee	BC Gov't Fee Reduction	Parent Daily Fee	Parent Weekly Fee
Before Care 7:00 to 9:00 am – weekly discount of \$5.00 if care is provided for a full Mon to Fri week (5 consecutive days)	\$5.00	NA	\$5.00	\$20.00
After Care 4:00 to 6:00pm – weekly discount of \$5.00 if care is provided for a full Mon to Fri week (5 consecutive days)	\$5.00	NA	\$5.00	\$20.00